CITY COUNCIL The City of Orange Township, New Jersey

DATE NOVEMBER 24, 2017 NUMBER 368-2017

TITLE:

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE BILL LIST FOR COUNCIL MEETING
VOTE ON NOVEMBER 20, 2017 DATED NOVEMBER 17, 2017 AND
APPROVING CHECKS ISSUED BY THE FINANCE DEPARTMENT IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ORDINANCE 2-95. (GRAND TOTAL: $1,964,403.75)

WHEREAS, Chapter 4-69 of the Code of the City of Orange Township requires that certain fiscal
procedures be followed on claims submitted for payment; and

WHEREAS, for each regular Council meeting, the Chief Financial Officer shall list all claims paid
before the meeting and since the last preceding report, and said list shall be filed with the Municipal
Clerk as a public record; and

WHEREAS, the Municipal Council shall approve or disapprove, by resolution, at a regular Council
meeting, all claims listed on the report of claims filed by the Chief Financial Officer.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Municipal Council of the City of Orange
Township, pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 4-69 of the Code of the City of Orange Township,
approval is hereby given for those items listed on the claims report of the City of Orange Township,
dated November 20, 2017 as filed with the Municipal Clerk.

Adopted:

Joyce L. Lanier Kerry J. Coley
City Clerk Council President

APPROVED AS TO FORM, SUFFICIENCY AND LEGALITY

CITY ATTORNEY






November 17, 2017 CITY OF ORANGE TOWNSHIP Page No: 1

02:58 pu Bi1T List By Budget Account
P.0. Type: All Print Alpha, Revenue, & G/L Accounts: Y Open: N Void: N Paid: N
Format: Detail without Line Item Notes Held: Y Aprv: N Revd: ¥
Range: 6-First to 7-Last Bid: Y State! Y Other: Y Exempt: Y
Revd Batch Id Range: 1120 to 1120 Include Non-Budgeted: Y
Dept Page Break: No Subtotal CAFR: No Subtotal Dept: No Subtotal Extd: No

Account Description First  Rovd chk/void PO
P.0. Id Item Vendor Item Description Amount Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invaice Type
Fund: CURRENT FUND

6-01-20-102-000-301 ADM - OFFICE MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

16-03156 1 wB000O10 W.B. MASON CO., INC. LASER INK & DRUM UNIT FOR OMC 142,29 R 12/19/16 11/17/17
16-03156 2 wB000010 W.B. MASON CO., INC. DRUM UNIT 72,80 R 12/19/16 11/17/17

215.09

6-01-28-364-000-134 REC - PROGRAMS AND SPECIAL EVENTS

16-03123 1 TRIPLOI0 TRIPLE CROWN BASKETBALL SCOREBOOKS & BALLS 547.80 R 12/16/16 11/17/17
16-03123 2 TRIPLOLO TRIPLE CROWN BASKETBALL ICE PACKS 144.00 R 12/19/16 13/17/17

691.80
Fund Total: CURRENT FUND 906.89
Year Total: 906.89

Fund: CURRENT FUND

7-01-20-162-000-301 ADM - OFFICE MATERIALS & SURPLIES

17-00968 1 THEOF010 THE OFFICE CONCEPTS GROUP Ink Toner - black 583.60 R 04/13/17 11/17/17
17-00068 2 THEOF010 THE OFFICE CONCEPTS GROUP Ink Toner - cyan 781.25 R 04/13/17 11/17/17
17-00968 3 THEOF010 THE OFFICE CONCEPTS GROUP Ink Toner - yellow 781.25 R 04/13/17 11/17/17
17-00968 4 THEOF010 THE GFFICE CONCEPTS GROUP Ink Toner - magenta 781,25 R 04/13/17 11/17/17
17-00968 5 THEOF010 THE GFFICE CONCEPTS GROUP return wrong number 583,60- R 10/24/17 11/17/17
17-00968 6 THEOF01) THE OFFICE CONCEPTS GROUP Ink toner - hlack 583.60 R 10/24/17 11/17/17
17-00968 7 THEOF010 THE OFFICE CONCEPTS GROUP return wrong number 781.25- R 10/24/17 11/17/17
17-00968 8 THEOF010 THE OFFICE CONCEPTS GROUP Ink Toner -cyan 781.25 R 10/24/17 11/17/17
17-00968 9 THEOFOR0 THE OFFICE CONCEPTS GROUP return wrong number 781.25- R 10724717 11/17/17
17-00968 10 THEOFOLO THE OFFICE CONCEPTS GROUP Ink Toner - yeltow 781.25 R 10/2¢/17 11/17/17
17-00968 11 THECF010 THE OFFICE CONCEPTS GROUP return wrong number 781.25- R 1072417 11/17/17
17-00968 12 THEGFOI0 THE OFFICE CONCEPTS GROUP Ink Toner - Magenta 781.25 R 10/24/17 11/17/17

2,927.35
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CITY OF ORANGE TOWNSHIP Page No: 2

02.58 pm Bi11 List By Budget Account
Account Description First  Revd Chk/void PO
P.0. Id Item vendor Ttem Description Ameunt Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Type
7-01-20-130-000-517 FIN - ADVERTISING

17-02986 1 WORRAOL( WORRALL COMMUNITY NEWSPAPER  5/4/17 E53750 RFQ PD HealthTst 3%.48 R 11/06/17 11/17/17 125818

7-01-20-130-000-528 FIN - CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

17-03028 2 PRIMEO10 PRIME POINT LLC HR&PAYROLL SEPT'17 PR PROCESSING 5,803.90 R 11/08/17 11/17/17 B
7-01-20-170-000-317 PLD - DUES & PUBLICATIONS

17-03009 1 STARG(10 NJ ADVANCED MEDIA/STAR LEDGER RPQ for Legal Ad for Planner 111.60 R 11/06/17 11/17/17

7-01-21-180-000-317 P8 - DUES & PUBLICATIONS

17-03020 1 WORRADLO WORRALL COMMUNITY NEWSPAPER 102517 CtrlorredevAmend E50467 24,36 R 11/06/17 11/17/17 13%677

7-01-25-240-000-301 OPD - OFFICE MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

17-02743 1 DRAEGO30 DRAEGER INC Cert Sotution 240,00 R 09/19/17 11/17/17

7-01-25-240-000-302 OPD - UNIFORMS, CLOTHING, ETC.

17-00571 1 LANIGO10 LANIGAN ASSOCIATES,INC Detective Badges 780.00 R 03/09/17 11/17/17

17-00571 2 LANTGD10 LANIGAN ASSOCIATES,INC special Police Badges 1,100.00 R 03/09/17 11/17/17

17-00571 3 LANIGO1D LANIGAN ASSOCIATES,INC Director Badge 115,00 R 03/09/17 11/17/17

17-00571 4 LANIGOTQ LANIGAN ASSOCTATES,INC Lieutenant Badges 950.00 R 03/09/17 11/17/17

2,945,00

7-01-25-240-000-317 OPD - DUES & PUBLICATIONS

17-02284 1 INTNLOOS INT'NL ASSCC CHIEFS POLICE INC IACP Membership 300.00 R 07/31/17 11/17/17

7-(1-25-240-000-335 OPD - EMPLOYEE TRAINING

17-02724 1 PRYORO2S PRYOR LEARNING SOLUTIONS, INC A. CRUZ EXCEL CLASS-basics 79.00 R 09/19/17 11/17/17 22549819

17-02724 2 PRYOROZS PRYOR LEARNING SOLUTIONS, INC A.CRUZ ExcelClass-beyond basic 49,00 R 10/13/17 11/17/17 22669110

128.00

7-01-25-240-000-519 OPD - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

17-02739 1 STATEQGO STATE TOXICOLOGY LABORATORY  Toxicology Tests - New Recruit 450.00 R 09/19/17 11/17/17

7-01-25-265-000-654 OFD - QTHER EQUIPMENT

17-0026% 1 911SA010 911 SAFETY EQUIPMENT LLC. Rental gear for new recruits 6,418.00 R 02/14/17 11/17/17 40020

17-00263 2 9115A010 913 SAFETY EQUIPMENT LLC. extend Rental gear 7,310.00 R 10/24/17 11/17/17 40020

17-02231 1 ve0QOO10 V.E. RALPH & SON INC. CPR kneeling mats for semiors 74.85 R 07/31/17 11/17/17 344274
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02:58 pM 8111 List By Budget Account '
Account bescription First  Revd PO
P.0. Id Iten vendor Item Description Amount Stat/chk Enc Page Date Invoice Type
7-01-25-265-000-654 OFD - OTHER EQUIPMENT Continued
17-02231 2 veQOOC10 V.E. RALPH & SON INC. Freight 7.5 R 11/08/17 11/17/17 344274
13,810.41
7-01-26-290-000-410 STR - PARKING METER EXPENSES
17-02874 1 METERQ10 METER PRODUCTS €0., INC. Standard Cap Coin Can L 265 735.00 R 10/10/17 11/17/17 6665
7-01-26-290-000-511 STR - STREET SIGNAGE MATERIALS
17-00684 16 GARDEQ1D GARDEN STATE HIGHWAY PRODUCTS Galvanized Round Pole 214,50 R 03/23/17 11/17/17 B
17-00684 17 GARDEOI0 GARDEN STATE HIGHWAY PRODUCTS GalvanizedsquarepostPerforated 420.00 R 07/17/17 11/17/17 B
17-00684 18 GARDEQLQ GARDEN STATE HIGHWAY PRODUCTS Green U Channel Post,FLP & SC 285.00 R 07/17/17 11/17/17 B
17-00684 30 GARDEQT0 GARDEN STATE HIGHWAY PRODUCTS Direction targe Arrow Sign 280.0C R 06/05/17 11/17/17 B
17-00684 31 GARDEDL0 GARDEN STATE HIGHWAY PRODUCTS U Channel Poles/Lapsplice Kit 128.00 R 08/16/17 11/17/17 B
17-00684 32 GARDEQL0 GARDEN STATE HIGHWAY PRODUCTS Hardware Kit-BoTt/Nut/Washer 6.00 R 08/16/17 11/17/17 B
17-00684 33 GARDEQL0 GARDEN STATE HIGHWAY PRODUCTS Freight 40.00 R 08/16/17 11/17/17 B
17-00684 34 GARDEOL0 GARDEN STATE HIGHWAY PRODUCTS Stow Down Diamond Sign 32,00 & 06/05/17 11/17/17 B
17-00684 35 GARDEQL0 GARDEN STATE HIGHWAY PRODUCTS Freight 10.00 = 08/16/17 11/17/17 B
1,415.50
7-01-26-305-000-310 RR - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
17-0245% 1 DANCOOTO DANG ENTERPRISES, INC Leaf Bags-2017 Fall Season §,321.28 R 08/31/17 11/17/17
7-01-26-310-000-312 BDG - MURSERY / LANDSCAPING SUPPLIES
17-01465 32 TRUGRD10 TRUGREEN, LP vegetationCntrl-Metcalf8/31/17 400,90 R 05/15/17 11/17/17 72248877 ]
17-01465 33 TRUGROL( TRUGREEN, LP Fallaeration/Seed-Cntr19/23/17 750,00 R 05/15/17 11/17/17 73629894 B
17-01465 34 TRUGRO1D TRUGREEN, LP Fallaeration-militaryrks/23/17 668.00 R 05/15/17 11/17/17 73628194 B
17-01465 35 TRUGRO10 TRUGREEN, LP Fallaeration-Alden Pk9/23/17 450.00 R 05/15/17 11/17/17 73628197 B
17-01465 36 TRUGRO10 TRUGREEN, LP Fallaeration-Colgate Pk9/23/17 375.00 R 05/15/17 11/17/17 73631658 B
17-01989 1 1CHNTOL0 JOHN THOMAS DESING, INC christmas Tree-City Hall 3,344.00 R 07/07/17 13/17/17
17-01983 2 J0HNTO10 JOHN THOMAS DESING, INC Shipging 325.00 R 07/07/17 13/17/17
6,312.00
7-01-26-310-000-314 BDG - JANITORIAL MAT. & SUPPLIES
17-02463 1 SPRUC010 SPRUCE INDUSTRIES Sponges Cellulose 1-3/4"x4"Xe" 34.30 R 08/31/17 11/17/17
7-01-26-310-000-510 BDG - EQUIPMENT REPAIR & MAINTENANCE
17-02510 2 EMERGOZI0 EMERGENCY PEST CONTROL, INC.  EXt. Svs.-Central Field House 125.00 R 08/31/17 11/17/17 31023 B
17-02510 3 EMERGOI0 EMERGENCY PEST CONTROL, INC, EXt. Svs. Fire Department 95,00 R 08/31/17 11/17/17 31924 B
@ 17-02510 4 EMERGO10 EMERGENCY PEST CONTROL, INC.  Ext. Svs. City #all - 7/31/17 125.00 R 08/31/17 11/17/17 B
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02:38 M Bi11 List By Budget Account

Account Description First  Revd PO

P.C. Id Item Vendor Item Description Amount Stat/Chk Enc Date pate Invoice Type

7-01-26-310-000-510 BDG - EQUIPMENT REPAIR & MAINTENANCE Continued

17-02510 5 EMERGO10 EMERGENCY PEST CONTROL, INC.  EXt. Svs. City Hall-Conf. Room 225.00 R 08/31/17 13/17/17 32055 B
570.00

7-01-26-310-000-528 BDG - CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

17-01052 2 TRALADLO TR ALARM SYSTEMS INC. Fire Alarm Monit.C.H. Jan'17 55.00 R 04/20/17 13/17/17 74524 B

17-01052 3 TRALAOLO T&R ALARM SYSTEMS INC. Fire Alarm Monit. C.H. Feb'l7 55.00 R 04/20/17 13/17/17 74783 B

17-01052 4 TRALAQIO T&R ALARM SYSTEMS INC. Fire Alarm Monit. C.H. Apr'17 55.00 R 04/20/17 13/17/17 75354 B
165.00

7-01-26-315-000-303 EVM - MOTOR FUEL

17-03017 1 WRIGHO20 WRIGHT EXPRESS FLEET SERVICES OCT'17 GASGLINE/FUEL 39,500.41 R 11/06/17 11/17/17 51705665

7-01-27-330-000-301 COM - OFFICE MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

17-02725 1 wipmeQl0 WIDMER TIME RECORDED CO, INC. 2.5' reach desk embooser/seal 85.00 R 09/19/17 11/17/17

17-02725 2 wIomeQLO WIDMER TIME RECORDED CQ, INC. shipping 10.00 R 09/19/17 11/17/17

17-02952 1 DEFILOLO DEFILIPPO, VINCENT Ground Marking Paint Reimb, 10.64 R 11/06/17 11/17/17
105.64

7-01-28-362-000-334 CA - PROGRAMS AND SPECIAL EVENTS

17-02747 1 JENKIO40 JENKINS, GENORA L. Face Paint Artist-Genora 150.00 R 09/19/17 11/17/17 10262107

17-02785 1 ANDEROLO ANDERSON, JAMES Tree Lighting-di services 175.00 R 10/02/17 11/17/17

17-02786 1 ANDEROL(0 ANDERSON, JAMES Halloween Fest-DI 250.00 R 10/02/17 11/17/17 102017

17-02787 1 SANDWO10 SANDWICHES UNLIMITED Halloween Fest Fcod-Beef HDogs 520.00 R 10/02/17 13/17/17 50135

17-02799 1 SUPREQL0 SUPREME BAKERY HF- vanilla Cupcakes 32.50 R 10/02/17 13/17/17

17-02799 2 SUPREQL0 SUPREME BAKERY HF- Mini vanilla Cupcakes 90.00 R 10/02/17 11/17/17

17-02799 3 SUPREQL0 SUPREME BAKERY HF- Chocolate Cupcakes 32.50 R 10/02/17 11/17/17

17-0279% 4 SUPREQI0 SUPREME BAKERY HF- Mini Chocolate Cupcakes 90,00 R 10/02/17 11/17/17

17-02799 5 SUPREQL0 SUPREME BAKERY HF- Red velvet Icing 42,50 R 10/02/17 11/17/17

17-02799 6 SUPREQLO SUPREME BAKERY HF- Mini Red velvet 22.50 R 10/02/17 11/17/17

17-02799 7 SUPREQI0 SUPREME BAKERY discount 31.00- R 10/02/17 11/17/17

17-02882 1 ss000010 5 & S WORLOWIDE CORP. HFF- Table clothes 19.4%3 R 10/10/17 11/17/17

17-02882 2 SS000010 S & S WORLDWIDE CORP, HFF- Table clothes 19.62 R 10/10/17 11/17/17

17-02882 3 $S000010 5 & S WORLOWIDE CORP. HFF- Table clothes 19.49 R 10/10/17 11/17/17

17-02882 4 $s000010 S & S WORLDWIDE CORP, HFF- Table clothes 19.49 R 10/10/17 11/17/17

17-02882 5 $SC00010 S & S WORLDWIDE CORP. HFF~ Metallic Balloon weight 12.47 R 10/10/17 11/17/17

17-02682 6 55000010 S & 5 WORLDWIDE CORP. HFF- Metallic Balloon weight 12.47 R 10/10/17 11/17/17

17-02882 7 55000010 S & S WORLDWIDE CORP, HFF- halloween cups pk 12 280.44 R 10/10/17 11/17/17

= 17-02882 8 Ss000010 S & S WORLDWIDE £ORP. HFF- Balloon Yangers Pk72 14.56 R 10/10/17 11/17/17
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02:58 P Bi11 List By Budget Account

Account Description _ First  Rovd  chk/void PO
P.0. Id Iten vendor Ttem Description Amount Stat/Chk Enc Date Date  Date  Invoice Type

7-01-28-362-000-334 CA - PROGRAMS AND SPECTAL EVENTS Continued

17-02882 9 ssOC0010 S & S WORLDWIDE CORP. HFF- 500 yd curling ribbon/bla 3.89 R 10/10/17 11/17/17
17-02882 10 sSOC0010 S & S WORLDWIDE CCRP. HFF- double roll tkts ye 6.35 R 10/10/17 11/17/17
17-02882 11 55000010 5 & S WORLDWIDE CORP. HFF- air pro electric air ball 219.80 R 10/10/17 11/17/17
17-02882 12 ss000010 S & S WORLDWIDE CORP. HFF- 11in gid baTloon w/stars 68.60 R 10/10/17 11/17/17
17-02882 13 sSGOO010 S & S WORLDWIDE CORP, HFF- rainbow super agates bl 74,86 R 10/10/17 11/17/17
17-02882 14 $S000010 S & S WORLDWIDE CORP. HFF- halloween design balloan 51.45 R 10/10/17 11/17/17
17-02882 15 $s000010 S & S WORLDWIDE CORP. HFF- wristbands pink pk 100 10,91 r 10/10/17 11/17/17
17-02882 16 ss000010 S & 5 WORLDWIDE CORP. HFF- wristbands orange pk 100 10,91 r 10/16/17 11/17/17
17-02882 17 s5000010 S & S WORLDWIDE CORP. HFF- wristbands Time pk 100 10.91 R 10/10/17 11/17/17
17-02882 18 S5000010 S & S WORLDWIDE CORP. HFF- wristbands blue pk 100 10,91 r 10/10/17 11/17/17
17-02882 19 sS000010 5 & S WORLDWIDE CORP. paper fadeless orange 16.49 R 10/10/17 11/17/17
17-02882 20 55000010 S & S WORLDWIDE CORP. paper fadeless flame 16.49 R 10/10/17 11/17/17
17-02882 21 55000010 S & S WORLDWIDE CORP. paper fadeless white 16.49 R 10/10/17 11/17/17
17-02882 22 55000010 S & S WORLDWIDE CORP. paper fadeless canary 16.49 R 10/10/17 11/17/17
17-02882 23 ss000010 S & S WORLDWIDE CORP. paper fadeless brite blue 16,49 R 10/10/17 11/17/17
17-02882 24 55000010 S & S WORLDWIDE CORP. HFF-Bordette Brdr Wt 2.25 2.96 R 10/10/17 11/47/17
17-02882 25 55000010 S & S WORLDWIDE CORP, HFF-Bordette 8rdr red 2.96 R 10/10/17 11/17/17
17-02882 26 5500001 S & S WORLDWIDE CORP, HFF-Bordette 8rdr yellow 2.96 R 10/10/17 11/17/17
17-02882 27 55000010 S & S WORLDWIDE CORP. HFF-Bordette Brdr og 2.25 2.96 R 10/10/17 11/17/17
17-02882 28 55000010 S & S WORLDWIDE CORP. HFF-Bordatte Brdr royal hlue 2.9 R 10/10/17 11/17/17
17-02957 1 COSEYOL0 COSEY, STEPHANIE A, BTS- Reimb. Balloon Weights 19.32 R 11/06/17 13/17/17
17-02961 1 2ENKT040 JENKINS, GENORA L. podd Town Block Pty-Facepaint 100.00 R 11/06/17 11/17/17
2,457.29

7-01-28-364-000-301 REC - OFFICE MATERTALS & SUPPLIES

17-02666 2 ULINEQLO ULINE Rec. attached Tid totes 836.00 R 09/19/17 11/17/17
17-02798 1 TREETOL0 TREETOP PRODUCTS, INC. Indoor Singie Cork Board 1,109.10 R 10/02/17 11/17/17
17-02798 2 TREETOL0 TREETOP PRODUCTS, INC. . Mounting Kits 95.10 ® 10/02/17 11/17/17
17-02798 3 TREET(010 TREETGP PRODUCTS, INC. shipping 144.46 R 10/02/17 11/17/17

2,184.66

7-01-28-364-000-654 REC - OTHER EGQUIPMENT

17-02666 1 ULINEQLO ULINE Rec. attached 1id totes 988.00 R 09/18/17 11/17/17
17-02666 3 ULINEOLOD ULINE shipping 61.96 R 11/17/17 11/17/17

1,049.9%
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Account Description First  Rovd PO
P.0. Id Item vendor Item Description Amount Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Invoice Type
7-01-28-375-000-528 PM - CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
17-00469 10 AROYAQL0 A ROYAL FLUSH, INC Jul'17ertblerstrm Rnt1-Central 95.76 R 02/28/17 11/17/17 A-040097 B
17-00469 11 AROYAQL0 A ROYAL FLUSH, INC u1'17PrthleRrstrm Rntl-Alden 95.76 R 08/16/17 11/17/17 A-640140 B
17-01996 1 SEABOQL0 SEA BOX Nov'17Storage Rental-Cntrl Pk 75.00 R 07/01/17 11/17/17
17-01997 1 SEABOOL0 SEA BOX Dec'l17Storage Rental-Cntrl Pk 75.00 R 07/07/17 11/17/17
341.52
7-01-31-430-000-502 GAS AND ELECTRIC
17-00602 73 SOUTHO4) SOUTH JERSEY ENERGY AUG'L7 GAS/ELECTRIC UTILITY 7.35 R 07/13/17 11/17/17 9258645 B
17-00602 74 SOUTH(40 SOUTH JERSEY ENERGY AUG'17 GAS/ELECTRIC UTILITY 0.00 r 03/10/17 11/17/17 925939€5 B
17-00602 75 SOUTHO40 SOUTH JERSEY ENERGY AUG'17 GAS/ELECTRIC UTILITY ¢.00 R 03/10/17 11/47/17 9258635 B
17-01016 17 pSEQGO10 PSE & G AUG'17 GAS/ELECTRIC UTILITY 931441 R 07/13/17 11/17/17 B
9,321.76
7-01-31-435-000-528 STREET LIGHTING
17-00602 76 SOUTHO40 SOUTH JERSEY ENERGY SEPT'17 STREET LTG-ELECTRIC 28.87 R 03/10/17 13/17/17 926467ES B
17-00602 77 SOUTHO40 SOUTH JERSEY ENERGY AUG'17 STREET LTG-ELECTRIC 10.98 Rr 07/13/17 13/17/17 925867ES B
17-01016 18 pSEQ0010 PSE & G AUG'17 STREET LTG- ELECTRIC 42, 737.54 ® 07/13/17 11/17/17 B
42,777.39
7-01-45-940-000-610 GREEN TRUST LOAN - PRINCIPAL & INTEREST
17-02402 1 TREAS892 TREASURER, N1/1992 GT Pme#El GA Military Commons 5,316.33 R 08/25/17 11/17/17
Fund Total: CURRENT FUND 147,488.14
Fund: WATER/SEWER OPERATING
7-05-55-502-192-502 W - GAS AND ELECTRIC
17-00602 78 SQUTHO4G SOUTH JERSEY ENERGY AUG'17 WATER UTILITY-ELECTRIC 39.64 R 03/10/17 11/17/17 925865ES B
17-00602 79 SOUTHO40 SOUTH JERSEY ENERGY AUG'17 WATER UTILITY-ELECTRIC 1,799.3% R 07/13/17 11/17/17 925866ES B
17-00602 80 SOUTHOAG SOUTH JERSEY ENERGY MAR'17 WATER UTILITY-ELECTRIC 3,408.03 R 07/13/17 11/17/17 596460ES B
17-00602 81 SQUTHO40 SOUTH JERSEY ENERGY AUG'17 WATER UTILITY-ELECTRIC 125,58 R 07/13/17 11/17/17 9259380€S B
17-01616 19 PSE000I0 PSE & G AUG'17 WATER UTILITY-ELECTRIC 14,011.05 R 04/17/17 11/17/17 R
19,383.69
Fund Total: WATER/SEWER OPERATING 19,383.69

Year Total:

166,871.83
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Fund: GENERAL CAPITAL
C-04-14-009-800-902 8'14h DPW Heavy Equipment - IA
17-02357 1 NORTHO20 NORTHEASTERN ARBORIST SUPPLIES Stump Grinder Model 2250R 16,396.00 R 08/11/17 11/17/17
Fund Total: GENFRAL CAPITAL 16,39.00
Year Total: 16,396.00
Fund: GRANT FUND
G-02-14-701-165-000 NIDOT various Streets 2014
17-02840 1 PENNOOL0 PEMNONI ASSOCIATES INC. Core Testing-Fuller Terr 1,425.00 R 10/10/17 11/17/17
Fund Total: GRANT FUND 1,425.00
Year Total: 1,425.00
Fund: GENERAL TRUST FUND
T-03-00-100-000-000 Street Opening Deposits
17-02271 1 COMRIO0S COMRIE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS #0187593 Sidewalk dep. reimb. 150,00 R 07/31/17 13/17/17 PERIMT #9524
17-02418 1 RAKHEOQS RAKHEE ENTERPRISES #0189331 Sidewalk dep. reimb. 150.00 r 08/31/17 13/17/17 PERMIT #9559
300.00
T-03-00-266-000-102 Uniform Fire safety Act
17-02532 1 J0SHUOLO JOSHUA MARCUS GROUP FPw platic take home bags 1,125.00 R 09/01/17 11/17/17 10296
17-02532 2 30SHUQLO JOSHUA MARCUS GROUP FPW custom circle magnet 911 860.00 R ¢9/01/17 11/17/17 10296
17-02532 3 30SHUOL0 JOSHUA MARCUS GROUP FPW awareness bands 780.00 R 09/01/17 11/17/17 10296
17-02532 4 30SHUOL0 JOSHUA MARCUS GROUP FPW awareness bands pink 780.00 R 09/01/17 11/17/17 10296
- 17-02532 5 JOSHUDLO JOSHGA MARCUS GROUP FPW awareness bands black 390.00 R 09/01/17 11/17/17 10296
17-02532 6 JOSHUDLO JOSHUA MARCUS GROUP FPW crayons 925.00 R 09/01/17 11/17/17 10296
17-02532 7 J0SHUGL0 JOSHUA MARCUS GROUP FPw moodpencil with b1k eraser 625.00 R 09/01/17 13/17/17 10296
17-02532 8 J0SHUGLO JOSHUA MARCUS GROUP FPW black custem hats 750.00 R 09/01/17 13/17/17 10296
17-02532 9 J0SHU010 JOSHUA MARCUS GROUP FPW pink custom hats 750.00 R 09/01/17 11/17/17 10296
17-02532 10 20SHUO10 JOSHUA MARCUS GROUP FPW mood cups 500 black/white 570,00 R 09/01/17 11/17/17 10296
17-02532 11 305HU00 J0OSHUA MARCUS GROUP FPW stick on fire badge 290,00 R 09/01/17 11/17/17 10296
17-02532 12 J0SHUOLO JOSHUA MARCUS GROUP FPW larga tote bags 1,690.00 R 09/01/17 11/17/17 10296
17-02532 13 J0SHUOLO JOSHUA MARCUS GROUP FPW supplies shipping 965.00 R 09/01/17 11/17/17 10296



November 17, 2017 CITY OF DRANGE TOWNSHIP

(2.58 Pt Bill List By Budget Account
Account Description First  Revd Chk/void PO
P.0. Id Item Vendor Ttem Description Amount Stat/Chk Enc Date Date  Ddte Invoice Type
T-03-00-292-000-000 SNOW REMOVAL
17-02919 1 AKEQUOTO A & K EQUIPMENT COMPANY Salt Spreader-'97 Ford F800 12,455.84 R 10/18/17 11/17/17
Tracking Id: 290FA05349 FORD TRUCK 1997 11551MG
17-02919 2 AKEQUOLO A & K EQUIPMENT COMPANY Salt Spreader-'00 Int.Truck 14,055.84 R 10/18/17 11/17/17
Tracking Id: 2901310850 INTERNATIONAL 470 TRUCK 2000 MG8519
26,511.68
T-03-00-364-000-114 REC - SUMMER CAMP
17-02248 1 JOHNSI70 JOHNSON, ERIC SC aftercare refund-k. Mizell 150.00 R 07/31/17 11/17/17 (190107
Fund Tetal: GENERAL TRUST FUND 37,461.68
Year Total: 37,461.68
Total Charged Lines: 147 Total List Amount: 223,061.40  Total void Amount: 0.00




November 17, 2017
02:58 P

CITY OF ORANGE TOWNSHIP
BiTl List By Budget Account

Page No: 9

Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Descriptian Fund Budget Rcvd Budget Held Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total
CURRENT FUND 6-01 906.89 0.00 906.89 0.00 0.00 506.89
CURRENT FUND 7-01 147,488, 14 6.00 147,488.14 ¢.00 0.00 147,488.14
WATER/SEWER OPERATING 7-05 19,363.69 0.900 19,383.69 C.90 0.00 19.383.69
year Total: 166,871.83 0.00 166,871.83 0.00 0.00 166,871.83

GENERAL CAPTTAL C-04 16,396.00 0.00 16,396.00 0.00 . 0.00 16,396.00
GRANT FUND G-02 1,425.00 0.00 1,425.00 0.00 0.00 1,425.00
GENERAL TRUST FUND T-03 37,461.68 0.00 37,461.68 0.00 0.00 37,461.68
Total of A1l Funds: 223,061.40 {.00 223,.061.40 0.00 0.00 223,061.40



0l

November 17, 2017 CITY OF QRANGE TOWNSHIP Page No: 1

10:20 Am Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Name
P.0. Typa: All Oper: N Paid: ¥ void: N
Range: CITY OF ORANGE - SALARY ACCT. to CITY OF ORANGE - SALARY ACCT. Revd: N Held: N Aprvi N

Format: Detail without Line Item Notes First Enc Date Range: 10/27/17 to 10/27/17  Bid: v State: Y Other: Y Exempt: Y
Include Non-Budgeted: Y

vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PG Type First  Revd Chk/void 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  AcCt Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl

17-02944 10/27/17 PR102717

1 102717PR BUSINESS ADMIN 4,993.92 7-01-20-100-000-101 B BA - SALARY AND WAGES P 33311 10/27/17 10/27/17 10/27/17 pR102717 N
2 102717PR ADMINISTRATION 30,752.68 7-01-20-102-000-101 B ADM - SALARY AND WAGES P 33311 10/27/17 10/27/17 10/27/17 PR102717 N
3 102717PR MAYOR'S OFFICE 8,576.99 7-01-20-110-000-101 B MYR - SALARY AND WAGES P 33311 10/27/17 10/27/17 10/27/17 PR102717 N
4 102717PR COUNCIL 8,076.95 7-01-20-112-000-101 B CNL - SALARY AND WAGES P 33311 10/27/17 10/27/17 10/27/17 PR102717 N
5 102717PR CLERK 5,036.57 7-01-20-120-000-101 B CLK - SALARY AND WAGES P 33311 10/27/17 10/27/17 10/27/17 PR102717 N
6 102717PR CLERK 0T 182.28 7-01-20-120-000-105 B CLK - OVERTIME P 33311 10/27/17 10/27/17 10/27/17 PR102717 N
7 102717PR FINANCE 13,999.08 7-01-20-130-000-101 B FIN - SALARY AND WAGES P 3331t 10/27/17 10/27/17 10/27/17 PRIC2717 N
8 102717PR COLLECTOR 9,717.08 7-01-20-145-000-101 B TAX - SALARY AND WAGES P 33311 10/27/17 10/27/17 10/27/17 PRIC2717 N
9 102717PR ASSESSOR 7,630.49 7-01-20-150-000-101 B ASR - SALARY AND WAGES P 33311 10/27/17 10/27/17 10/27/17 PR102717 N
10 102717PR Law 17,120.45 7-01-20-155-000-101 B LAW - SALARY AND WAGES P 33311 10/27/17 10/27/17 10/27/17 PR102717 N
11 102717PR LAW 1. MCGOVERN 10/23  142,560.53- 7-01-20-155-000-114 B LAW - COURT ORDER EMERGENCY P 33311 10/27/17 10/27/17 10427/17 PR102717 N
12 102717PR LAW 1. McGOVERN 10/15  210,523.74 7-01-20-155-000-114 B LAW ~ CCURT ORDER EMERGENCY P 33311 10/27/17 10/27/17 10/27/17 PR102717 N
13 102717PR DPW 12,726.67 7-01-20-165-000-101 B PWD - SALARY AND WAGES P 33311 10/27/17 10/27/17 10/27/17 #R102717 N
14 102717PR DPW OT 473,88 7-01-20-165-090-1G5 B PWD - OVERTIME P 33311 1G/27/17 10/27/17 10/27/17 PR102717 N
15 102717PR PLANNING DIVISION 18,600.38 7-01-20-170-000-101 B PLD - SALARY AND WAGES P 33311 10/27/17 19/27/17 10/27/17 PR102717 N
16 102717PR PLANNING BOARD 192,31 7-01-21-180-000-101 B PB - SALARY AND WAGES P 33311 10/27/17 10/27/17 10/22/17 PR102717 N
17 102717PR ZONING BOARD 192.2% 7-01-21-185-000-101 B ZB - SALARY AND WAGES P 33311 10/27/17 10/27/17 10/27/17 PR102717 N
18 102717PR HISTORIC PRESERV BD 5,000.06 7-01-21-190-000-101 B HPB - SALARY AND WAGES P 33311 10/27/17 10/27/17 10/27/17 pR102717 N
19 102717PR INSPECTION & LICENSE 8,725.07 7-01-22-196-000-101 B INL - SALARY AND WAGES P 33311 16/27/17 10/27/17 10/27/17 pR102717 N
20 102717PR UCC OFFICIAL G,565.18 7-01-22-198-000-101 B UCC - SALARY AND WAGES P 33311 10/27/17 10/27/17 10427717 PR102717 N
21 102717PR POLICE 535,161.57 7-01-25-240-900-101 B OPD - SALARY AND WAGES P 33311 10/27/17 10/27/17 10/27/17 PR102717 N
22 102717pR POLICE OT 96,333.67 7-01-25-240-000-105 B OPD - OVERTIME P 33311 10/27/17 10/27/17 10/27/17 PR102717 N
23 102717PR OPD SICK/VAC, K. SOQY 50,000.00 6-01-25-240-000-115 B OPD/OFD - SEVERENCE PAY P 33311 10/27/17 10/27/17 10/27/17 eR102717 N
24 102717PR USDG] COPS GRANT 8,048.16 G6-02-16-810-240-000 B USDOJ COPS HIRED 2016UMWX0238 N100717 P 33311 10/27/17 10/27/17 10/27/17 pr102717 N
25 102717PR CROSSING GUARDS 18,645.30 7-01-25-241-000-101 B GRD - SALARY AND WAGES P 33311 10/27/17 10/27/17 10/27/17 PR102717 N
26 102717PR FIRE 267,927.34 7-01-25-265-000-101 B OFD - SALARY AND WAGES P 33311 10/27/17 10/27/17 10/27/17 pR102717 N
27 102717PR FIRE OT 6,828.51 7-01-25-265-000-105 8 OFD - QVERTIME P 33311 10/27/17 10/27/17 10/27/17 eR102717 N
28 102717PR STREET SERVICES 42,645.86 7-01-26-290-000-101 B STR - SALARY AND WAGES P 33311 10/27/17 10/27/17 10/27/17 PR102717 N
29 102717PR STREET SERVICES OT 488.40 7-01-26-290-000-105 B STR - OVERTIME P 33311 10/27/17 10/27/17 10/27/17 PR102717 N
30 102717PR BUILDINGS & GROUNDS 4,755.78 7-01-26-310-000-101 B BDG - SALARY AND WAGES P 33311 10/27/17 10427717 10/27/17 PR102717 N
31 1027179R BUILDINGS & GROUND OT 317.39  7-01-26-310-000-105 B BDG - OVERTIME P 33311 10/27/17 10/27/17 10/27/17 pRI02717 N



Novemper 17, 2017 CITY OF ORANGE TOWNSHIP Page No: 2
16:20 aM Purchase Order Listing By vendor Name
vendor # Name .

PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rcvd chk/void 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Inveice Excl

-02944 10/27/17 PR102717
32 102717PR COMMUNITY SERVICES
33 102717PR HEALTH
34 102717PR HEALTH 4 Q NURSE PAY
35 102717PR VISITING NURSE 4 Q
36 102717PR ANIMAL CONTROL
37 102717PR ANIMAL CONTROL OT
38 102717PR CULTURAL AFFAIRS
39 102717PR RECREATION
40 102717PR SEASONAL REC
41 102717PR MOET
42 102717PR AFTER SCHOOL
43 102717PR PARKS
44 102717PR PARKS 0T
45 102717PR COURT
46 102717PR PUBLIC DEFENDER
47 102717pR WATER
48 102717PR WAIVED HEALTH BENEFIT
49 102717PR TWNSHP SHARE CURRENT
50 102717PR CLEAN COMMUNITIES
51 102717PR MUNICIPAL ALLIANCE
52 102717PR RECYCLING GRANTS
53 102717PR QDPO
54 102717°R POAA
55 102717#R Interfund><salary<Cur
56 102717PR Interfund><Salary<wTR
57 102717pR Interfund><Salary<TRU

Continued

15,615.99 7-01-27-330-000-101
12,940.10 7-01-27-332-000-101
3,558.25~ 7-01-27-332-000-101

3,558.25 G-02-17-854-000-000
1,336.63 7-01-27-340-000-101
775.21 7-01-27-340-000-105
2,144.30 7-01-28-362-000-101
12,517.63 7-01-28-364-000-101
640.00 7-01-28-364-000-102
4,699.32 7-01-28-364-000-104
1,342.50 7-01-27-331-000-101
4,830.01 7-01-28-375-000-101
1,632.92 7-01-28-375-000-105
34,238.29 7-01-43-490-000-101
1,367.41 7-01-43-495-000-101
5,077.59 7-05-55-502-192-101
1,725.01 7-01-23-221-000-540
43,674.19 7-01-36-472-000-622
2,680.97 G-02-17-704-165-000
1,050.00 G-02-16-850-000-000
399.46 G-02-11-732-165-013
35,534.25  T-03-00-240-000-000
3,710.11  T-03-00-490-000-001

7,262.79~ 7-01-05-160-000-030
4,577.59- 7-05-39-160-000-030
735.64 T-03-05-160-000-030

1,438,124.61

vender Total:

1,438,124.61

B COM - SALARY AND WAGES

B HD - SALARY AND WAGES

B HD - SALARY AND WAGES

B EC CS SrSvs Visiting Nurse from UR
B AC - SALARY & WAGES

B AC - OVERTIME

B CA - SALARY AND WAGES

B REC - SALARY AND WAGES

B REC - SEASONAL S&

B REC - MOET S&w

B AS - salary & wages

B PM - SALARY AND WAGES

B PM - OVERTIME

B CRT - SALARY AND WAGES

B PBD - SALARY AND WAGES

B Water Sw

B WHB - Waived Health Benefits

B SOCIAL SECURITY

B Clean Communities 2017

B EC MUNICIPAL ALLIANCE 2016-2017
B RecycTing Tonnage 2011

B OFF BUTY POLICE OFFICER EMP. BAL ACCT
B POAA

8 Interfund><Salary Account

8 Interfund >< Salary Account

B Interfund »>< Salary Acct

P 33311 10/27/17 10/27/17 10/27/17 PR102717
P 33311 10/27/17 10/27/17 10/27/17 PR102717
P 33311 10/27/17 10/27/17 10/27/17 #R102717
P 33311 10/27/17 10/27/17 10/27/17 PR102717
P 33311 10/27/17 10/27/17 10/27/17 PR1O2717
P 33311 10/27/17 10/27/17 10/27/17 PR102717
P 33311 10/27/17 10/27/17 10/27/17 pR102717
P 33311 10/27/17 10/27/17 10/27/17 PRI02717
P 33311 10/27/17 10/27/17 10/27/17 PRI02717
P 33311 10/27/17 10/27/17 10/27/17 PR102717
P 33311 10/27/17 10/27/17 10/27/17 PR102717
P 33311 10/27/17 10/27/17 10/27/17 PR102717
P 33311 10/27/17 10/27/17 10/27/17 PR102717
P 33311 10/27/17 10/27/17 10/27/17 PR102717
P 33311 10/27/17 10/27/17 10/27/17 PR102717
P101154 10/27/17 10/27/17 10/27/17 PR102717
P 33311 10/27/17 10/27/17 10/27/17 PR102717
P 33311 10/27/17 10/27/17 10/27/17 PR102717
P 33311 10/27/17 10/27/17 10/27/17 PR102717
P 33311 10/27/17 10/27/17 10/27/17 eR102717
P 33311 10/27/17 10/27/17 10/27/17 pR102717
PL06115 10/27/17 10/27/17 10/27/17 PR102717
PL06115 10/27/17 10/27/17 10/27/17 PR102717
P 33311 10/27/17 10/27/17 10/27/17 PR102717
P101154 10/27/17 10/27/17 10/27/17 PR102717
P106115 10/27/17 10/27/17 10/27/17 PR102717

E EEEEEE SRl SR EE EEEEREEEE=E

Total Purchase Orders:

1 Total P.0. Line Items:

57 Total

List Amount: 1,438,124.61 Total void Amount;

0.00

Ll
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November 17, 2017
10:20 am

CITY OF ORANGE TOWNSHIP

Purchase Order Listing By vendor Name

Page No: 3

Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total
CURRENT FUND 6-01 50,060.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.00
CURRENT FUND 7-01 1,331,887.77 0.00 0.00 1,331,887.77
WATER/SEWER OPERATING 7-05 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.90
year Total: 1,332,387.77 0.00 6.00  1,332,387.77

GRANT FUND G-02 15,736.84 ¢.00 0.90 15,736.84
GENERAL TRUST FUND 7-03 40,000.00 (.00 0.00 40,000.00
Total of A1l Funds: 1,438,174 61 0.00 0.00 T,438,124.61



November 17, 2017 CITY OF ORANGE TOWNSHIP Page No: 1

10:28 aM Check Register By Check Date
Range of Checking Accts: OICURR to 25NPP Range of Check Dates: 11/06/17 to 11/08/17
Report Type: A1l Checks Report Format: Detail Check Type: Computer: Y Manual: Y Dir Deposit: Y
Check # Check Date vendor Reconciled/void Ref Num
PO #  Ttem Description Amourt Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
01CURR Current
33225 11/06/17  BALLYGL0 BALLY'S ATLANTIC CITY 2549
17-02951 1 NILM Lodging - T. Cooper 274,00 7-01-20-102-000-335 Budget o1
ADM - EMPLOYEE TRAINING
33226 11/06/17 RESOR010 RESOATS CASINO HOTEL 2549
17-02950 1 NJLM Lodging - K. Hill 178.00 7-01-20-102-000-335 Budget 2 1
ADM - EMPLOYEE TRAINING
33227 11/06/17 TREASO10 TREASURER STATE OF NEW JERSEY 2544
17-0294% 1 Flood Haz verification-Aldn Pk 1,000.00 6-02-16-750-000-000 Budget 1 1
: MATCH FUNDS FOR FUTURE PROJECTS
33228 11/08/17 HORIZ025 HORIZOM BCBSNI - Medical 2553
17-02942 6 85776 13/1 - 11/5 active 62,033.90 7-01-23-220-000-540 Budget 2 1
EEB - HOSP/MAJOR MED,- EMPLOYEE
17-02942 7 85776 11/1 - 11/5 retiree 28,455,57 7-01-23-220-000-541 Budget 31
EFB - HOSP/MAJOR MED, - RETIREE
90,489.47
33229 11/08/17 LOCALO20 LOCAL 32 OPEIY 2554
17-02931 2 RETURN CHECK FEE 15.00 7-01-20-130-000-349 Budget 1 1
FIN - ACCOUNTING / BANKING FEES
Checking Account Totals Paid void Amount Paid - Amount Void
Checks: 5 0 91,956.47 {.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 5 0 91,956.47 0.00
Q4CAPTTAL General Capital
100932 11/06/17 TREAIDDZ TREASURER NIDEP SITE REMEDIATN 2550
17-02948 1 Remediation Act Permit Colgate 1,470.06 C-04-00-002-000-000 Budget 1 1
Remove/Replace Underground Petroleum Tnk
Checking Account Totals = Paid void Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 1 0 1,470.00 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 1 i 1,47G.00 0.00
Report Totals Paid Void Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: B 0 93,426.47 .00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 (.00
Total: b 0 93,426.47 0.00

13



November 17, 2017
10:28 am

CITY OF ORANGE TOWNSHIP
Check Register By Check Date

Page No: 2

Totals by Year-fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total
CURRENT FLND 7-01 90,956.47 0.00 0.00 90,956.47
GENERAL CAPTTAL C-04 1,470.00 0.00 0.00 1,470.00
GRANT FUND G-02 1,006.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00

Totz1 of A1l Funds: 93,426.47 0.00 0.60 93,426.47

14



November 17, 2017 CITY OF ORANGE TOWNSHIP Page No: 1

03:24 Pt Check Register By Check Id
Range of Checking Accts: OICURR to (1CURR Range of Check Ids: 33302 to 33302
Report Type: Al Checks Report Format: Detail Check Type: Computer: Y Manual: Y Dir Deposit: Y
Check # check Date vendor Reconciled/void Ref Num
PO # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type  Contract Ref Seq Acct
33302 11/08/17  ALLZO010 AIIZ CLEANING SOLUTIONS 2562
17-02412 3 Sept'17 Janitorial Svs, P.D. 6,066.74 7-01-26-310-000-528 Budget 1 1
BDG - CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
17-02412 4 oct'17 Janitorial Svs. Police 6,667.00 7-01-26-310-000-528 Budget 2 1
BDG - CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
13,333.74
Report Totals Paid Void Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 1 0 13,333.74 (.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 1 0 331374 0.00

15



Noverber 17, 2017

03:15 Pm

CITY OF ORANGE TOWNSHIP
Check Register By Check Date

P

age No: 1

~ Range of Checking Accts: O1CURR
Report Type: A1 Checks

to 25NPP

Range of Check Dates: 11/10/17 to 11/17/17

Report Format: Detail Check Type: Computer; Y Manual: Y Dir Deposit: Y

Check # check pate vendor Reconciled/void Ref Num
PO #  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
01CURR Current
33303 11/13/17  BALLY020 BALLY'S PARK PLACE HOTEL (void Reason: CHANGE VENDOR) 11/17/17 voIp 2563
17-02983 1 '17 HTL RESERVATIONS-L TAYLOR 310.96 7-01-20-102-000-335 Budget & 1
ADM - EMPLOYEE TRAINING
17-02983 2 "17 HTL RESERVATION-N CLEMENTS 310.96 7-01-20-130-000-335 Budget 5 1
" FIN - EMPLOYEE TRAINING
621.92
33304 11/13/17  campal30 GODFREY, CAMPANELLA 2563
17-03042 1 veteran's Day Supplies-reimb 80.00 7-01-28-362-000-334 Budget 6 1
CA - PROGRAMS AND SPECIAL EVENTS
33305 11/13/17  COURT020 COURTYARD BY MARRIOTT 2563
17-03043 1 DIRECTOR/STAT EMP BRUNCH 500.00 7-01-20-100-000-335 Budget 701
BA - EMPLOYEE TRAINING
33306 11/13/17  NILMOOLO NaLM (Void Reason: SEPERATE CHECKS) 11/13/17 voIo 2563
17-02956 1 Wov "17 CML League Luncheon 180.00 7-01-20-112-000-335 Budget 1 1
CNL - COUNCIL TRAINING
17-02956 2 Nov '17 CNL League Luncheon 240.00  7-01-20-112-000-335 Budget 2 1
CNL - COUNCIL TRAINING
17-02978 2 2017 NJLM REGISTRATION-L TAYLO 65.00 7-01-20-100-000-335 Budget I 1
BA - EMPLOYEE TRAINING
485.00
33307 11713717 N3LMOOID N1iM 2564
17-02979 2 2017 NILM REGISTRATION-L TAYLO §5.00 7-01-20-100-000-335 Sudget 1 1
BA - EMPLOYEE TRAINING
33308 11/13/17  NILMOOLO NJLm 2565
17-0295 1 Nov 17 CNL League tuncheon 180.00 7-01-20-112-000-335 Budget 1 1
CNL - COUNCIL TRAINING
17-02856 2 Nov '17 CNL League Luncheon 240,00 7-02-20-112-000-335 Budget 2 1
CNL - COUNCIL TRAINING
£20.00
33309 11/13/17  DEVINOZ( DEVINE LEADERSHIP COMCEPTS 2567
17-01751 2 LEADERSHIP ANALYSIS OFD 10,000.00 7-01-25-265-000-519 Budget 1 1
OFD - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
33310 11/16/17  HORTIZ0?2S HORIZON BCBSNI - Medical 2568
17-02942 8 85776 16/30-31 AcTIVE 26,616.60 7-01-23-220-000-540 Budget 1 1
EEB - HOSP/MAJOR MED.- EMPLOYEE
17-02942 9 85776 10/30-31 COBRA .12 7-01-23-220-000-540 Budget 2 1
EEB - HOSP/MAJOR MED.- EMPLOYEE
17-02942 10 85776 11/6-12 ACTIVE 88,078.46 7-01-23-220-000-540 Budget 31
EEB - HOSP/MAJOR MED,- EMPLOYEE
17-02942 11 85776 10/30-31 RETIREE 21,835.01 7-01-23-220-000-541 Budget 4 1

EEB - HOSP/MAJOR MED. - RETIREE

16



November 17, 2017
03:15 m

CITY OF ORANGE TOWNSHIP
Check Register By Check Date

Page No: 2

Check # Check pate Vendor
PO #  Item Description

Amount Paid

charge Account

Account Type

Reconciled/void Ref Num
Contract Ref Seq Acct

OLCURR Current Continued
33310 HORIZON BCBSN) - Medical Continued '
17-02942 12 85776 11/6-12 RETIREE 47,862.30 7-01-23-220-000-541 Budget 5 1
EEB - HOSP/MAJOR MED. - RETIREE
184,394.49
33312 11/17/17  TAYLO0S0 TAYLOR, LENA 2572
17-02983 1 '17 HTL RESERVATIONS-L TAYLOR 311,20 7-01-20-102-000-335 Budget 1 1
ADM - EMPLOYEE TRAINING
Checking Account Totals Paid void Amount Paid Anount Void
Checks: 7 2 195,770.69 1,106.92
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 7 Z 195,770.69 1,106.92
05w-0p Water Operating
101152 11/13/17  BALLY020 BALLY'S PARK PLACE HOTEL (void Reason: CHANGE VENDCR) 11/17/17 voIp 2566
17-02978 1 2017 HOTEL NILM-A CAREY 274,00 7-05-55-502-192-301 Budget 1 1
W - OFFICE MATERIAL AND SUPPLIES
17-02978 2 2017 HOTEL NILM-) WINGFIELD 274.00 7-05-55-502-192-301 Budget 2 1
W - OFFICE MATERIAL AND SUPPLIES
548.00
101153 11/13/17  NILMOOLO NILM 2566
17-02979 1 2017 NILM REGISTRATION-A CAREY 65.00 7-05-55-502-192-301 Budge: 3t
W - OFFICE MATERTAL AND SUPPLIES
101155 11/17/17  WINGFOL0 WINGFIELD, RAYMOND 2573
17-02978 1 ‘17 3-NIGHT HOTEL NJLM-A CAREY 310.64 7-05-55-502-1%2-301 Budget 31
W - OFFICE MATERIAL AND SUPPLIES
17-02978 2 '17 3-NGT HTL NILM-] WINGFIELD 311.20 7-05-55-502-192-301 Budget 4 1
W - OFFICE MATEREIAL AND SUPPLIES
621.84
Checking Account Totals Paid Void Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 2 1 b86. 84 548.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 2 1 686.84 548.00
Report Totals Paid void Arount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 9 3 196,457.53 1,654.92
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 9 3 196,457.53 1,654.92
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Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Totat Total
CURRENT FUND 7-01 195,770.69 0.00 0.00 195,770.69
WATER/SEWER OPERATING 7-05 686. 84 0.00 ¢.00 686.84

Total of A1l Funds: 196,457.53 0.00 0.00 196,457.53
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